Features
■ Fast switching
■ Automatic reset
■ SMB package
■ Suitable for industrial lighting environments
■  RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ LED streetlights

 LSP Series LED Shunt Protector
Product Specifi cations
How to Order
LSP  0600  BJ  R  -  S
Model Series
 LED Shunt Protector
Off-State Voltage
 0600 = 6 V
 0900 = 9 V
 1300 = 13 V
 1800 = 18 V
Package
     BJ = SMB DO-214AA Package
Standard Packaging
 R = Tape and Reel Packaging (3,000 pcs./reel)
Termination
 S = Pb Free Termination (RoHS Compliant)
Typical Part Marking
Top Side Marking
LSP0600BJR-S ....................................................................LSP060
LSP0900BJR-S ....................................................................LSP090
LSP1300BJR-S ....................................................................LSP130
LSP1800BJR-S ....................................................................LSP180
Unit ................................... Epoxy molded SMB D0-214AA package
Mold Material .......................................................................UL94V-0
Terminations ....................100 % matte tin-plated over copper alloy
Unit Weight .......................................................................... 102 mg.
Packaging Specifi cations
Standard ........................................................................... EIA-481-1
Tape Width ..............................................................12 mm (.472 in.)
Reel Diameter ......................................................330 mm (12.99 in.)
Part Alignment .....................Cathode bar adjacent to sprocket hole
Quantity per Reel .......................................................... 3,000 pieces
Cathode Bar
K A
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe: Tel: +41-41 768 5555 • Fax: +41-41 768 5510
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
1
AUGUST 2003
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
       SMB (DO-214AA)
 BOURNS® THYRISTOR SURGE PROTECTOR PRODUCTS
PACKAGE MECHANICAL INFORMATION
This surface mount two terminal package consists of a circuit mounted on a lead frame and encapsulated within a plastic compound. The
compound is designed to withstand normal soldering temperatures with no deformation and circuit performance characteristics will remain
stable when operated in most high humidity conditions. Terminals require no additional cleaning or processing when used in soldered
assembly.
  Package Outline Dimensions
MD-SMB-001-a
SMB (DO-214AA) Package
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS ARE :
4.06 - 4.57
(.160 - .180)
2.00 - 2.40
(.079 - .094)
0.10 - 0.20
(.004 - .008)
5.21 - 5.59
(.205 - .220)
3.30 - 3.94
(.130 - .155)
0.76 - 1.52
(.030 - .060)
1.90 - 2.10
(.075 - .083) 1.96 - 2.32
(.077 - .091)